
DAY OPPONENT SITE 9B 9A JV V

August 1 Friday Tryouts

August 8 Friday Central, Wall, Clyde San Angelo 8:30 8:30 8:00

August 9 Saturday Aledo, Joshua, Southlake Aledo 9:00 9:00 9:00

August 12 Tuesday Frenship / Randall Frenship 4:00 4/5 4/5

August 15-16 Fri-Sat Bev Ball Abilene Tourney Abilene TBA TBA

August 19 Tuesday Midland Legacy Wylie 5:30 4:30 5:00 600

August 21-23 Thurs-Sat Granbury Varsity Tourney Granbury TBA

August 23 Saturday Abilene ISD 9th Invitational Cooper HS TBA TBA

August 26 Tuesday Weatherford Weatherford 4:30 5:00 6:00

August 29-30 Fri-Sat Joshua Showcase Joshua TBA

September 2 Tuesday Midland Christian / Clyde - Dual Wylie & WWJH 6 5 6/7 4:30/7

September 5 Friday Midland High Midland 5:00 5:00 6:00

September 6 Saturday Abilene JV Tourney Abilene TBA TBA TBA

September 9 Tuesday Central (looking for a team) Wylie & WWJH 7 5 5/7 4/7

September 12 Friday Brock / HOCO Wylie 6:00 6:30 4:30

September 16 Tuesday Bushland TBA 5:00 5:00 6:00

September 19 Friday Stephenville (HOCO) Stephenville 6:00 6:00 4:30

September 23 Tuesday Cooper Cooper 5:30 4:30 5:00 6:30

September 26 Friday Wichita Falls Legacy Legacy 6:00 5:00 6:30 5:00

September 27 Saturday Azle / Lake Worth JV Tourney Azle TBA

September 30 Tuesday open

October 3 Friday Abilene High Abilene High 5:30 4:30 6:30 5:00

October 7 Tuesday Wichita Falls Memorial Wylie 5:30 4:30 5:00 6:30

October 10 Friday Cooper Wylie 5:30 4:30 6:30 5:00

October 14 Tuesday Wichita Falls Legacy Wylie 6:00 5:00 5:00 6:30

October 17 Friday open

October 21 Tuesday Abilene High Wylie 4:30 5:30 6:30 5:00

October 24 Friday Wichita Falls Memorial Memorial 6:00 5:00 6:30 5:00

October 30-Nov 1 Bi-District Playoffs

November 3-4 Area Playoffs

November 6-8 Regional Semifinals

November 10-11 Regional Finals

November 15 State Semifinals

November 20-22 State Finals

WYLIE BULLDOG VOLLEYBALL 2025 SCHEDULE

*as of 6-25-25


